Pelican Park

P.O. Box 339 * Carencro LA 70520 * 337-896-5000—Option 4 * Fax 337-886-3097 * **WWW.PelicanPark.net**

Winter 2023

REGISTRATION DEADLINE: December 27, 2022 Submit Monday-Friday.

Address: 110 Softball Drive — P.O. Box 339, Carencro, La. 70520

Softball Team Fees

Team Entry Fee: \$270 (Includes 6 softballs) **Player Entry Fee: \$20** (Cash payment)

Team Combo Fee: \$515 (Includes 6 softballs, Team Entry Fee and 15 Player Fees)

Late Fee: \$40 for Team Entry Fee paid after December 27, 2022. Credit Card Fee: 4% upcharge for all CC usage to pay fees.

Pay by PayPal go to pelicanpark.net or credit card payments made at Pelican Park.

Team fees must be paid before you play your first League Game. Player fee must be paid by each player before they can play legally.

Starting Date: January 6, 2023 **Ending Date:** February 17, 2023

<u>League fee includes post season Tournament Fee</u> (8 game regular season and double elimination playoffs)

League Balls: Teams will be required to hit a Pelican Park stamped ball (Men 52 core 400 comp, Women 44 core 400 comp). Balls will be available in the Pro Shop for \$60 per dozen or \$6 per ball.

MANAGERS: Pelican Park will give 6 softballs per team once team registration is paid in full. Awards: 1St Place League & 1st & 2nd Place in Playoffs

Rosters: Please be aware of roster restrictions before registering.

Games: Games will be FRIDAY ONLY & DOUBLE HEADERS

	League Descriptions	
League	Division	Home runs allowed
MEN	REGULAR	6 Men
COED (6 Men - 4 Women)	REGULAR	4 Men & 4 Women
COED CABBAGE BALL	REGULAR	

PELICAN PARK WINTER 2023

TEAM NAME:		NIGHT:			League	League:			
		<u>M</u>	anager Informa	ntion_					
Name:	Address:								
City:	Zip Code:		Cellular #		Day #				
Email Address:									
		NEXT CO	NTACT PERS	ON INFORMAT	ION				
Name:	Address								
City:	Zip Co	ode:			Day #				
Email Address:									
	eam Medica			lace a team in the sed thru www.U		Friday			
LEAGUE	S	•	Tuesday	Wednesday	•	Friday			
MEN REGULAR		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
COED REGULAR		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
COED CABBAGE	BALL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
by December 27, 202	2. So, we can	n plan out th	e Winter Sess		-	ırn their form			
A team may have one I understand that all fail to pay the team for responsibility of the p understand Pelican F and Wavier form to p understand the roster my responsibility to i	team fees a ees in full ty payment ass Park rules. I participating r restriction	re due by the vo weeks into sed to my tea also underst g. I also ackr s for the divi	e registration of the session, when the session, when the session is all places and that all places are the session in which	deadline. I unde vill be dropped to gning below, I volayers must be r I received a set of my team is part	rstand that shountil paid in ful erify that I have registered and si of League rules ticipating in. I u	l. I take full e read and ign the Roster and			
Signed:									
Office Use: Amour	nt:	Date: _	1	Ву:	Team #:				
Cash - Credit Card -	a - Credit Card – Check # Receipt Number:								

2023 WINTER SESSION Information and Entry Form

SPONSORS
BUFFALO WILD WINGS
COURTESY BREAUX BRIDGE

Pelican Park/ Carencro Sports Complex P.O. Box 339 Carencro LA 70520

Pelican Park

P.O. Box 339 * Carencro LA 70520 * 337-896-5000--Option 4 * Fax 337-886-3097 * **PelicanPark.net**

- A. Foul Ball: Given an extra foul on second strike
- B. Courtesy Runner: The courtesy runner will be the last out in the current inning. If there are no outs in the current inning, the last out of the previous inning, will become the courtesy runner. Only one courtesy runner per inning.
- C. Homerun Rule: Men allowed six, any excess, is just an out. Women allowed three.
- D. Pitching Rule: We have implemented the use of a pitcher's box at Pelican Park Complex. The box will be a painted line that extends 1ft around the pitcher's box, and 1ft above the head of the pitcher (imaginary line). Any ball hit in box (while any part of the pitcher's body is occupying the pitcher's box), will result in an automatic out for the batter and will be declared a dead ball with all runners going back to the base they occupied at the time of the pitch. "ALL CALLS ARE JUDGEMENT CALLS AND CANNOT BE PROTESTED"
- E. A player caught participating as another player on a team will be suspended from all play for two weeks, must pay a fine of \$25.00. Failure to pay fine will face a year suspension.
- F. Pelican Park Manager reserves the right to place a team in the proper league.
- G. The 2023 softball will be the Dudley Classic M and must have the Pelican Park stamp. Old Pelican Park stamped balls are not to be used in 2023.
- H. All pitchers are recommended to wear a mask.
- I. Any player bringing prohibited items into the Park may be subject to removal from the League.